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STUKA D-5/8

The JU-87 dive bomber is certainly one of the most famous airplanes of
World War Il. This characteristic “inverted gullwing” aircraft became
famous at the early stages of the war, when Germany had virtual air
superiority. Later on the planes’s limits became obvious. The Stukas
were then used as troop support aircraft on the Eastern front, where its
robust fuselage proved to be quite adequate. During the final war period
the plane was used as a night bomber where the flying qualities of its
crews were important in a situation of technical and numeral inferiority.

Technical Data: Length 11,50 m - Wing span: 15,00 m - Height: 3,90 m
- Max. speed: 314 km/h - Range: 320 km - Armament: 2 x 20 mm guns,
1800 kg bombs, 2 x 7,9 mm machine guns.

Der Sturzkampfbomber JU-87 ist sicher eines der bekanntesten
Flugzeuge des 2. Weltkrieges. Dieses Flugzeug mit den
charakteristischen “Mowenfligeln” errang einen guten Ruf zu
Kriegsbeginn, als Deutschland noch die Luftiiberlegenheit inne hatte. Mit
Fortschreiten des Krieges zeigten sich seine Leistungsgrenzen und es
wurde nur mehr zur Truppenunterstiitzung an der Ostfront eingesetzt, wo
besonders seine robuste Bauweise von Vorteil war. Gegen Ende des
Krieges wurde der Sturzkampfbomber auch als Nachtbomber
eingesetzt. Die fliegerische Leistung der Piloten muBte die technische
und zahlenmaBige Unterlegenheit ausgleichen.

Technische Daten: Lange: 11,50 m - Flligelspannweite: 15,00 m - Héhe:
3,90 m - Hochstgeschwindigkeit: 314 km/h - Aktionsradius: 320 km -
Bewaffnung: 2 x 20 mm Kanonen; 1800 kg Bomben, 2 x 7,9 mm MG’s.

Il bombardiere in picchiata JU-87 & sicuramente uno degli aerei del
secondo conflitto mondiale piu noti. Questo caratteristico velivolo
dall'ala a “gabbiano” conquisto grande fama all'inizio della guerra in una
situazione di generale superiorita dell'aviazione tedesca; con il progredire
del conflitto mostro tutti i suoi limiti e venne confinato al ruolo
dell'appoggio alle truppe nel quale grazie alla notevole robustezza della
cellula si dimostré adeguato, particolarmente sul fronte orientale.
Nell'ultima fase della guerra lo Stuka venne utilizzato anche come
bombardiere notturno utilizzando al meglio le qualita dei suoi equipaggi
in una situazione di inferiorita tecnica e numerica assoluta.

Dati Tecnici: Lunghezza: 11,50 m - Apertura alare: 15,00 m - Altezza: 3,90
m - Velocita massima: 314 km/h - Raggio d’azione: 320 km - Armamento:
2 cannoni da 20 mm; 1800 kg di bombe, 2 mitragliatrici da 7,9.

Le bombardier en pigué JU 87 est certainement I'un des appareils les
plus connus de la Seconde Guerre Mondiale. Ses fameuses “ailes de
mouettes inversées” devinrent célébres dans les premiers mois de la
guerre, lorsque les Allemands avaient acquis la totale suprématie de I'air.
Trés vite, les limites de I'appareil devinrent évidentes. Les stukas furent
alors utilisés comme support de troupes sur le front de I'est ou son
robuste fuselage se montra perfaitement adapté. Durant la derniére
période de la guerre, les stukas furent employés en bombardier de nuit
ou la qualité de ses équipages etait primordial dans une situation
d'infériorité numérique et technique.

Données Techniques: Longueur: 11,50 m - Envergure: 15 m - Hauteur:
3,09 m - Vitesse maximum: 314 km/h - Autonomie: 320 km - Armement:
2 mitrailleuses de 7,9 mm, 2 canons de 20 mm, 1800 kg de bombes.

Stortbombaren JU-87 &r verkligen ett av de mest berdmda flygplanen
som fanns under det andra Vérlskriget. Den karakeristika “masvingen”
gjorde planet kdnt och berémt i krigetsinledning. Denna tid hade
Tyskland herravéldet i luften. Lite langre fram i kriget blev planets begra
nsningar uppenbara. Stuka-planen insattes darfor | fortsattningen som
understdd till markstridskrafterna pa ostfronten. | slutskedet av kriget
insattes planet som nattbombare men ha r var det endast tack vare
skickliga piloter som uppdragen kunde utféras.

Technische Daten: Liangd: 11,5 m - Vingbredd: 15,0 m - Héjd: 3,9 m -
Max. hastighet: 314 km/t - Réckvidd: 320 km - Bevapning: 2st 20 m/m
kanoner, 1800 kg bomber, 2st 7,9 m/m kulsprutor.

O bombardeiro JU-87 é certamente um dos mais famosos avioes de |l
Guerra Mundial. A sua caracteristica - o “mergulho” - tornou-se famosa
durante a primeira fase da guerra, quando a Alemanha detinha
virtualmente a supremacia no ar. Mais tarde, os limites deste avido
tornaram-se 6bvios. Os Stukas foram entao utilizados para suporte das
tropas na frente oriental, ja que a sua robusta fuselagem provou ser
adequada. Durante o periodo final da guerra, o avido foi utilizado como
bombardeiro nocturno, sendo importante a qualidade da sua tripulagao,
numa situaga@o de inferioridade técnica e numérica.

Detalhes Técnicos: Comprimento: 11,50 m - Extensao da asa: 15,00 m -
Altura: 3,90 m - Veloc. maxima: 314 km/h - Alcance: 320 km - Armamento:
armas 2 20 mm, bombas de 1800 kg, metralhadoras 2 x 7,9 mm.

De Ju-87 Stuka was zonder twijfel één van de beroemdeste vliegtuigen
van de 2e Wereldoorlog. Dit viiegtuig met zijn karakteristicke vieugels
werd berucht tijdens het begin van de oorlog, toen Duitsland nog
superieur was in de lucht. Later, toen de tekortkomingen van dit toestel
aan het licht kwamen, werd het aan het Oostfront ingezet, waar het,
mede dankzij zijn stevige romp, toch nog adequaat kon opereren. Tegen
het einde van de oorlog werd het toestel als nachtbommenwerper
gebruikt, waarbij de vliegkwaliteiten van de bemanning belangrijker
waren dan de technische eigenschappen van het vliegtuig.

Technische Gegevens: Lengte: 11,50 m - Spanwijdte: 15,00 m -
Hoogte: 3,90 m - Max. snelheid: 314 km/u - Actieradius: 320 km -
Bewapening: 2 x 20 mm kanon, 2 x 7,9 mm machinegeweren, 1800 kg
bommen.

Bombowiec nurkujacy jest z pewnoscia jednym z najslawniejszych
samolotéw |l Wojny Swiatowej. Charakterystyczne “odwrécone mewie
skrzydlo" stalo sie slawne w pierwszym okresie wojny podezas dominacji
niemieckiej w powietrzu. Péznicj samoloty te byly uzywane do
bezposredniego wsparcia wojsk na froncie w sohodnim, gdzie jego
solidny platowiec dowiddl swojej przydatnosoi.

Dane Techniczne: Dlugosé: 11,50 m - Rozpietos6 skrzydel: 15,00 m -
Wysokos6: 3,90 m - Max. predkosé: 314 km/h - Zasieg: 320 km -
Uzbrojenie: 2 x 20 mm dzialka, 1800 kg bomb, 2 x 7,9 mm karabiny
maszynowe.

JU-87 syoksypommittaja on epailemétta. Tdma erikoisen nakéinen
taittosiipinen lentokone tuli tunnetuksi sodan alkuvuosina jolloin
saksalaisilla oli kdytanndssa ehdoton ilmaherruus. MyShemmin Stukan
puutteet tulivat yha iimeisemmiksi. Stukia kéytettiin mydhemmin i&hinna
itdrintamalla maavoimien tukitehtédvissa. Sodan viimeisind vuosina
konetta kéaytettiin ydpommittajana ja silloinkin vain lentomiehiston taito
korvasi osittain vakavat tekniset puutteet.

Tekniset Tiedot: Pituus: 11,50 m - Siipien karkivali: 15,00 m - Korkeus:
3,90 m - Huippunopeus: 314 km/h - Toimintasade: 320 km - Aseistus: 2
20 mmin tykkid, 2 7,9 mm:n konekivaarid, 1800 kg pommeja.

El bombardero em picado JU-87 es ciertamente uno de los aviones mas
famosos de la Il GM. Este caracteristico aparato de “ala de gaviota
invertida” se hizo famoso en las primeras etapas de la guerra, cuando
los alemanes tenian virtual superioridad aérea. Mas tarde las limitaciones
del aparato se hicieron patentes. Entonces los Stukas se utilizaron como
aviones de apoyo en el Frente del Este, donde su robusto fuselaje
demostré ser muy adecuado. Durante el periodo final de la guerra fué
usado como bombardero nocturno resultando muy importantes las
capacidades de vuelo de sus tripulaciones dada la situacién de
inferioridad técnica y numérica.

Datos Técnicos: Longitud: 11,50 m - Envergadura: 15,00 m - Altura:
3,90 m - Velocidad max: 314 km/h - Autonomia: 320 km - Armamento: 2
canones de 20 mm, 1800 kgs. de bombas, 2 ametralladoras de 7,9 mm.
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Prima di iniziare | montaggo attentamente i . Staccare con molta cura | pexzi
, Lmando un taglia-balsa oppure un paio di forbici e togliere con una picools lima

montato tacendogli
che indicano i pezai da

tere al lati dei numeri indkcanc ta stampata ove si trova i pezzo da montare. | pezzi sbarrati da
una croce non sono da utilizzare.

ACHTUNG - Ein nitzicher Rat!
Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritziing sortiliing Eventuslie Grate werden mit gicer
fainem mit den Hinden ent-
2u kiebenden Tede wih-

weichem
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ATENCION - Conasjos (tdes!

Estudiar las instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de comenzar el montaje. Separar

de jas bandejas con un cuchillo aflado o un par de fijeras y retirar ol exceso de plastico o reba-
da. No arrancar tas piezes. Montar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar SOLAMENTE pega-

mento para plastico y mmmwwumnmmmm
Indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas, Las blancas indican kas plezas que deben

ensamblarse SIN usar pegamento. A~ B - c..t..mmm béndeja se encusntran
las peezas. Pintar las plezas pequefias antes de separarias de la bandeja. Retirar la pintura de
los lugares por donde se debian pegar las piezas.
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ATTENTION - Usaful advice!

Study the instructions caretully prior 1o assembly. Aemove parts from frame with a sharp knifa
o a pair of scissor and trim away excess plastic. mmwummmmn
numerical sequance, Use plastic cement ONLY and spaningly 1o avold
MMMWM»MMMMMMWMMM
the parts must ba assembled VITHOUT using cement A -8B - C...

Thess lattors indicate on which frama the parts will be found. Paint small parts betore detaching
them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are 1o be cemeanted. Crossed out parts must not
be used

ATTENTION - Conseds utiles!

Avant de commencer ie montage, éludier attentivement le dessin. Détacher avec beacoup do
50in les Morceaux J8s Moules BN usant UN Massicot ou bien un pair de Cisaux et couper avec
une petite lame avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés eventuels. Jamais détacher les morceaux
avec le mains Monter les en sulvant I'ordre de la numération des tables. Eliminer de la moule le
numare de la pléce qui vient d'étre mortée, en Je biffant avec une croix. Les fiéches noires nd-
quent les pidces & colier. les fidches blanches indiquent les pidces & monter sans colle.
Employer seulesment de la colle pour polysticol, A «B - C... Les letires aux cdtés des numéros
indiquent ta moule ol se trouve la pidces a monter. Las pléces marquies par une Croix ne sont
pas a utiliser
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innan man bdejar bygoa modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga kontroleera att
alta defarna finns med. Alla smidelar skall; mAtas medan de sitter kvar | sin ram. Bryt aldrig av
enkeit med

uncer monteringen. Smp-lmwydulnddmﬁdlma vita pilar att delen kan monteras
utan m. Anvand endast lim avsett for polystyrene. A -B - C... Bokstaverna visa pll vilkon ram
man finner delen, Overkorsade delar skall ] anvandas.
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Muhmmmmdww Verwicer

en pas de delen alvoorens te ijmen. Gebruik allen lyn voor plastic modelien.

on spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen, Zwarte pilen dulden de te lijmen celen
aan. Witte piflen verwijzen naar bewegende detan weike niet mogen worcen gelijmd. A -B - C...
Deze lotters geven de kaders aan waarn de onderdelen 2ich bevindan. Schilder de kigine onder-
delen voor ze van het kader te snijden, Verwijder de verf van de te liimen opperviakten.
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DRILL HOLES

DIE LOCHER AUSBOHREN
OUVRIR LES TROUS
PERFORAR LOS AQUJERO!
BOOR GAATJES

Legenda colori: | numeri si riferiscono all’assortimento colori ITALERI \/JQREL MASTE]R
Painting instruction: The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI \JQRELMASTER part number
Bemalungshinweise: Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI \/[QRELMASTER Modellbaufarben
Mode d'utilisation de la peinture: Les références indiquées concernent les peintures ITALERI \/[QREL MASTER

(A

1716 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34227

Pale Green
Resedagrun (M)

Verde Pallido (O)

Vert Pale (M)

(F

1764 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34092

European Green
Tarngrin (M)

Verde Mimetico Eur. (O)
Vert Européen (M)

(B

1749 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038
Flat Black

Noir Mat (M)

GJ

1546 MODEL MASTER
Silver

Silber

Argento

Argent

®

1736 MODEL MASTER
Leather

Leder (M)

Cuoio (O)

Cuir (M)

H)

1785 MODEL MASTER
Rust .
Rost

Ruggine

Rouille

®

1768 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37875

Flat White

Weiss (M)

Bianco (0)

Blanc Mat (M)

(EJ

1405 MODEL MASTER
Gun Metal (Metalizer)
Stahiblau (Metalizer)
Metallo Scuro (Metalizer)
Gris Metal (Metalizer)
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Version A = JU-87 D-5; STAB.L./SG5, RUSSIA 1944

1571 MODEL MASTER
Flat Green

Griin Matt

Verde Opaco

1736 MODEL MASTER
Leather

Leder (M)

Cuoio (0)

Cuir (M)
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1764 MODEL MASTER 1716 MODEL MASTER 1768 MODEL MASTER 1728 MODEL MASTER 1569 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34092 F.S. 34227 F.S. 37875 F.S. 36375 Flat Yellow

European Green Pale Green Flat White Light Ghost Gray Gelb (M)

Tarngrin (M) Resedagrun (M) Weiss (M) Schattengrau (M) Giallo (O)

Verde Mimetico Eur. (O) Verde Pallido (O) Bianco (O) Grigio Azzurro Chiaro (O) Jaune Mat (M)

Vert Européen (M) Vert Pale (M) Blanc Mat (M) Gris Fantdme Clair (M)



Version B - JU-87 D-5;1 GRUPPE/SG3, RUSSIA 1944
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1736 MODEL MASTER
Leather
Leder (M)
Cuoio (O)
Cuir (M)
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1764 MODEL MASTER 1768 MODEL MASTER 1728 MODEL MASTER 1569 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34092 F.S. 37875 F.S. 36375 Flat Yellow
European Green Flat White Light Ghost Gray Gelb (M)
Tarngriin (M) Weiss (M) Schattengrau (M) Giallo (O)
Verde Mimetico Eur. (O) Bianco (0) Grigio Azzurro Chiaro (O) Jaune Mat (M)

Vert Européen (M) Blanc Mat (M) Gris Fantéme Clair (M))



Version C - JU-87 D-8; I/NS GR.9, ITALY 1944

1764 MODEL MASTER 1716 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34092 F.S. 34227

European Green Pale Green

Tarngrin (M) Resedagrun (M)

Verde Mimetico Eur. (O) Verde Pallido (O)

Vert Européen (M) Vert Pale (M)

per I Sevo Ritagiiare e decal-
comanie occoment! dal foglio, immergerie in un bicchiers d'acqua
pulita pav circa 1/2 minuto, metterie in posizione sul modelio e farke

dalla carta: per una miglicre aderenza comprimerie con una
putuou puitta.

Directions for the decals: Cut the required decals out of the
shoet: dip them into a glas of clean water for about 1/2 minuts; posi-
tion the decals on the kit, letting them slide from the paper, Fora bet-
ter adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag.

Péséttning av decaler: Klipp ut den decef som skall anviindas och
doppa den i stt glas vatten under en 1/2-minut. Satt decalen pd plats
pa modellen och at den sakta glida av pappret. FOr att den skall sitta
ordentiigt, tryck till med an torr duk.

1736 MODEL MASTER
Leather

Leder (M)

Cuoio (0)

Cuir (M)

i
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1741 MODEL MASTER 1728 MODEL MASTER 1569 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 36320 F.S. 36375 Flat Yeliow
Dark Ghost Gray Light Ghost Gray Gelb (M)
Kompassgrau (M) Schattengrau (M) Giallo (O)
Grigio Azzurro Scuro (O) Grigio Azzurro Chiaro (O) Jaune Mat (M)
Gris Fantdme Foncé (M) Gris Fantéme Clair (M))
lul gung: Die Knip het deel ult. dempel het ca 1/2 minuut

in ein Glas reines Wasser fir
otwa 1/2 Mlnuu ﬁnlm auf das Modell legen und dann vom
Papeerbogen al , Um eine bessere Haftung zu erzielen, die
Abzishbilder mit einem reinen Tuch andrucken

pour I des Couper les décal-
comanies choisies et les plonger environ trente secondes dans un
peu d'eau propre. Les placer sur le modale en les faisant glisser de
leur feulle et presser avec un morceau de chiffon pour éliminer les

onder water, houdt het transfer tegen hat mode! en schulf het vanaf
het papier op zijn plaats, Met een schoon doekje sandrukken
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Gywax-

bulles d"alr.

Para la de las cortar las reque-
ridas, sumergirias en un recipiente de agua kmpla durants /2 minu-
to, colocar s calcomanias sobre el modelo, deslizar

sobre el papel. Para una mejor adherencia, presionarias con un tram-
po impio.
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